Date & Time of Download: 31/03/2023 17:26:04

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	5334695
Date and Time of Submission	3/31/2023 5:25:52 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	516030 - Yash Pakka Ltd-
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Intimation Under Regulation 30 Of The SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
Submitted By	Sachin Kumar Srivastava
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

Disclaimer: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



7/Govt/SE-15 31st March, 2023

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Service
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Fax No.(022) 22722061, 41, 39, 37

Scrip Code: 516030

Trading Symbol: YASHPAKKA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Pakka Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has made kick start for setting up a facility for compostable flexible packaging in Guatemala by execution of a Memorandum of understanding (M.O.U.) for purchase of 2 lakhs ton of Bagasse per year for 10 years with 3 sugar companies to meet its part pulp requirement.



Disclaimer: This MOU gets operational post funding of green field expansion in Guatemala after commencement of manufacturing activities.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Yash Pakka Limited

Sachin
Kumar
Srivastava
Srivastava
Date: 2023.03.31
17:20:56 +05'30'

Sachin Kumar Srivastava Company Secretary & Legal Head

Formerly known as Yash Papers Limited